

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	F	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		10265728
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10265	7281					
Tab settings						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joanna Schmit	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Vecce Instruments Inc.					
Joanna Schmit / 1/0 0 / Paul R. Unruh	Name: Veeco Instruments, Inc.					
Erik L. Novak	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
✓ Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2650 E. Elvira Road					
Other						
Joanna Schmit 12/12/2003	City:_TucsonState:_AZ_Zip:_85708					
Paul R. Unruh 12/12/2003 Erik L. Novak 12/30/2003	GityStateZip					
Execution Date: 12/30/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	075966					
	ication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{12/30/2003}{12/30}$					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
·						
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed: Antonio P. Durando	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$					
Name: Antonio R. Durando						
Quarles & Brady Streich Lang	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: One South Church Avenue	47.0055					
Suite 1700	17-0055					
City: Tucson State: AZ Zip: 85701						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
h	1, 1					
Antonio R. Durando	MM 1664					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10759686 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/29/2004 LMUELLER 00000096 170055

p1 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

"MEASUREMENT OF OBJECT DEFORMATION WITH OPTICAL PROFILER"

executed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and WHEREAS,

Veeco Instruments Inc.

(hereafter referred to as said Company),

a corporation of the state of Delaware

and having a place of business at 2650 E. Elvira Road, Tucson, AZ 85708,

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

1 of 3

James Slive + 12/12/03 State of Arizona County of Pima I, Elisha Robisson, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Joanna Schmit, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this 12 day of Sec . 2003. (SEAL) **Notary Public** My Commission Expires: 12/17/0 to **ELISHA ROBISON** Notary Public - Arizona 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment

at the location and on the date indicated below.

State of Arizona))ss.				
County of Pima)				
hereby certify that Paul R. Unruh, whose appeared before me this day in person and delivered the instrument as his free and viset forth.	name is subs d acknowled	scribed to the ged under o	e foregoing in ath that he sig	nstrument, gned, sealed and
Given under my hand and notaria	al seal this	2 day of		, 2003.
(SEAL)				
ELISHA ROBISON	Notary P	ublic		
Notary Public - Artzona Pirma County My Comm. Expires Dec 17, 2006	My Com	mission Ex	pires: <u>/2/</u> /	7/06
hereby certify that Erik L. Novak, whose appeared before me this day in person ar delivered the instrument as his free and veset forth.	name is subs ad acknowled voluntary act	scribed to the ged under o and deed fo	ne foregoing in that he sign the uses and	med, sealed and purposes therein
Given under my hand and notaria				
(SEAL)	<u>Ma</u> Notary P	ublic	R. Sa	maso
OFFICIAL SEAL MARGA R. GAMAS NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 30, 2006	Му Сот	mission Ex	pires: <u> </u>	30, 200Ce

3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/16/2004